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Fisk University

Fall 2018 Enrollment Statistics Report
Total Students Reported: 780

Fall Headcount Enroliment - Five-Year Trend

49
43 38
Graduate/First Professional
I Undergraduate

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018
Full-Time Equivalency (FTE) Enroliment Number Headcount by Level Number %
FTE (as defined by THEC) 784  Graduate/First Professional 37 4.7 %
FTE (as defined by IPEDS) 761 Undergraduate 743 95.3%

* See http://lwww.ticua.org/research/fte_methodology for methodology

Graduate/First

Undergraduate Professional Total
Attendance Status # % # % # %
Full-Time 716 96.4% 33 89.2% 749  96.0%
Part-Time 27 3.6% 4 10.8% 31 4.0 %

Fall 2018 Enrollment At a Glance

By Gender By Race By Attendance Status By Age

U ed Full-Time 96.0 %

Black 84.5 %
Female 69.5 %



http://www.ticua.org/research/fte_methodology
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Registration Type Number % Trend
First-Time Freshman 278 356 %
First-Time Professional or Graduate Student 00%
Transfer Student 10 13%
Continuing Students or Other 492 63.1%
Total 780

Student Level Number %

Freshmen 362 46.4 %

Sophomore 113 14.5%

Junior 154 19.7 %

Senior 114 14.6 %

Master's Candidate 37 4.7 %

Total 780

Fall Headcount by Gender - Five-Year Trend

. - - Unknown/Unreported

I Male
Female
63.1 % el % 66.0 % 678 % 69.5 %
2014 2015 2016 2017 2018
Graduate/First
Undergraduate Professional Total

Gender # % # % # %
Female 517 69.6 % 25 67.6 % 542 69.5 %
Male 224 30.1 % 10 27.0 % 234 30.0 %

Unknown/Unreported 2 0.3% 2 54% 4 0.5%
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Fall Headcount by Age - Five-Year Trend

I Under 18

B 18-24
25-44

N 45-64

0

2015 2016 2017 2018

0

Graduate/First

Undergraduate Professional Total
Age # % # % # %
Unknown/Unreported 0 0.0% 1 2.7 % 1 0.1%
Under 18 19 2.6 % 0 0.0% 19 24 %
18-24 714 96.1 % 22 59.5% 736 94.4 %
25-44 9 1.2% 14 37.8% 23 29%
45 - 64 1 0.1% 0 0.0% 1 0.1%

Fall Headcount by Race/Ethnicity - Five-Year Trend

I Black
White
[ Other

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

Graduate/First

Undergraduate Professional Total
Race/Ethnicity # % # % # %
Asian 3 0.4% 1 2.7% 4 05%
Black or African-American 642 86.4% 17 459% 659 84.5%
Hispanic or Latino 8 1.1% 4 108% 12 15%

Non-resident alien 37 5.0% 3 8.1% 40 51%
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Graduate/First

Undergraduate Professional Total

Race/Ethnicity # % # % # %
Two or more races 17 2.3% 1 2.7% 18 2.3%
White, not Hispanic 4 0.5 % 1 2.7 % 5 0.6 %
Unknown/Unreported 32 4.3 % 10 27.0% 42 5.4 %
Citizenship Status Number %

Non-US Citizen 40 51%

Unknown/Unreported 1 0.1%

US Citizen 739 94.7 %

Total 780

Lottery Residency Status (UG only) Number %

In-State 179 22.9%

Out-of-State 564 72.3%

Total 743

Fall Headcount by County Map

County Number %
Coffee 1 0.5%
Davidson 101 53.2%
Hamilton 4 21%
Hickman 1 0.5%
Knox 6 3.2%
Madison 5 26%
Maury 1 0.5%
Montgomery 4 21%
Rutherford 8 42 %
Shelby 46 242 %
Sumner 6 3.2%

Williamson 5 2.6 %
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Wilson 2 1.1%
Total 190
Total Counties 13
Represented

Fall Headcount by State Map




State of Permanent Residence

Alaska
Alabama
Arkansas
Arizona
California
Colorado
Connecticut
D.C.

Florida
Georgia
lllinois
Indiana
Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Massachusetts
Maryland
Michigan
Minnesota
Missouri
Mississippi
North Carolina
Nebraska
New Jersey
Nevada

New York
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
South Carolina
Tennessee
Texas
Virginia
Washington
Wisconsin

Total

Total States Represented

Number

1
20
7
2
51
3
3
3
17
51
129
15
2
8
21
1
11
28
6
28
21

19
25

190
38

12
752

36

%

0.1%
26 %
0.9%
0.3%
6.5%
0.4 %
0.4 %
0.4 %
22%
6.5 %
16.5%
1.9%
0.3%
1.0%
2.7 %
0.1%
1.4 %
3.6%
0.8 %
3.6%
2.7 %
0.8%
0.1%
0.6 %
0.3%
24 %
3.2%
0.5%
0.4%
0.6 %
0.4 %
24.4 %
4.9 %
1.0%
0.4%
1.5%
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Country of Permanent Residence Number %

Bahamas 7 0.9 %

Jamaica 1 0.1%

Nepal 6 0.8 %

Nigeria 10 1.3%

St. Lucia 1 0.1%

United States 754 96.7 %

Zimbabwe 1 0.1%

Total 780
Countries Represented 7

Level Type Major of Study Number %

Gradua'ge/First Biology/Biological Sciences, General 6 0.8%

Professional Chemistry, General 2 0.3%
Clinical Psychology 1 0.1%
Physics, General 21 2.7%
Psychology, General 6 0.8%
Undeclared / Unknown 1 0.1%
Total 37 4.7 %

Undergraduate 14 1.8%
Art/Art Studies, General 12 15%
Biology/Biological Sciences, General 184 23.6 %
Business Administration and Management, General 126 16.2 %
Chemistry, General 27 35%
Computer and Information Sciences, General 18 2.3%
English Language and Literature, General 28 3.6%
General Studies 2 0.3%
Graphic Design 1 0.1%
History, General 7 0.9%
Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities, 73 9.4 %
Other
Mathematics, General 19 24 %
Music Performance, General 2 0.3%
Music Teacher Education 3 0.4%
Music, General 24 31%
Physics, General 14 1.8%
Political Science and Government, General 50 6.4 %
Psychology, General 100 12.8 %
Sociology 27 35%
Spanish Language and Literature 4 0.5%
Special Education and Teaching, General 2 0.3%

Undeclared / Unknown 6 0.8 %
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Undergraduate Total 743 95.3 %
First Semester Transfers by Institution City State Number %
Unknown/Unreported 7 0.9%
Indian River State College Fort Pierce FL 1 0.1%
Coastline Community College Fountain Vly CA 1 0.1%
Georgia Military College-Milledgeville Campus Milledgeville GA 1 0.1%
Total 10
Number of Transfer Institutions 4

Graduate/First

Undergraduate Professional Total

Current Student

Credit Hours Enrolled # % # % # %
< 6 Hours 9 1.2% 2 5.4 % 11 1.4%
6 - 11 Hours 18 2.4 % 34 91.9% 52 6.7 %
12 - 14 Hours 122 16.4 % 1 2.7 % 123 15.8 %
15 - 17 Hours 511 68.8 % 0 0.0% 511 65.5 %
18+ Hours 83 11.2 % 0 0.0% 83 10.6 %

Graduate/First

Cumulative Home Undergraduate Professional Total

GPA # % # % # %
<1.00 13 29% 17 45.9 % 30 6.1 %
1.00-1.49 2 0.4% 0 0.0% 2 0.4%
1.50-1.99 9 2.0% 0 0.0% 9 18%
2.00-2.49 68 149 % 0 0.0% 68 13.8%
2.50-2.99 119 26.2 % 1 2.7% 120 24.4 %
3.00-3.49 144 31.6% 4 10.8 % 148 30.1 %
3.50-4.00 100 22.0% 15 40.5 % 115 23.4 %

* Note: First-time Freshmen, First-time Graduate Students, and First-semester Transfers as well as
students with an Undergraduate Special student level excluded from above table.

Students Receiving TELS Awards Number % of Undergraduates % TN Undergraduates
Number of Students Receiving TELS Awards 72 9.7% 40.4 %
TELS Qualifier Number %
21 ACT Only 4 4.8 %
3.0 High School GPA Only 33 39.8%
Both 21 ACT and 3.0 GPA 46 55.4 %

* Note: Includes only those students with both HS
GPA and ACT/SAT Score reported



Students Who Have Lost TELS by Reason Code

Cumulative Higher Education GPA
Other / Unknown
Total

Award Type
Total Federal Aid

Federal Pell Grant
Federal Stafford Loan (Subsidized)
Federal Stafford Loan (Unsubsidized)
Total State Aid
TN Student Assistance Award
Tennessee HOPE Access Grant
Tennessee HOPE Scholarship
Aspire Award
General Assembly Merit Scholarship
Total Institutional Aid (Grants and Loans)
Total Private/Community Aid
Total Loan Aid

Number %
14 93.3%
1 6.7 %
15
Average
Total Awarded Award
$1,212,367.00 $2,664.54
$1,212,367.00 $2,664.54
$0.00
$0.00
$273,946.00 $2,824.19
$120,000.00 $2,000.00
$1,250.00 $1,250.00
$127,250.00 $1,817.86
$24,000.00 $750.00
$0.00
$4,930,583.00 $7,597.20
$601,336.00 $2,823.17
$3,701,315.19 $5,856.51

Number
Receiving

455
455
0

0
97
60
1
70
32
0
649
213
632
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% Students
Receiving

58.3 %
58.3 %
0.0 %
0.0 %
12.4 %
7.7 %
0.1%
9.0 %
4.1 %
0.0 %
83.2%
27.3%
81.0%
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